02/13/2025 509027291

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI823979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc.	12/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.	
Street Address:	3800 West 143rd Street	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8885934			
Patent Number:	7334936			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)708-3460 Email: slebson@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Scott J Lebson

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A24PA03540-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nereida Yournet
SIGNATURE:	/Nereida Yournet/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2025
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment docs#page1.tiff source=Assignment docs#page2.tiff source=Assignment docs#page3.tiff source=Assignment docs#page4.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 070212 FRAME: 0285 509027291

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("<u>Patent Assignment</u>"), dated as of December 1, 2024, is made by **PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272 ("<u>Assignor</u>") in favor of **PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 ("<u>Assignee</u>") in connection the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated December 1, 2024 between Buyer and Seller (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>");
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation.</u> Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment.
- 3. Terms of the Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Patent Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned Patents. The representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements contained in the Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

\\4124-7286-8181 v1 148879754_1 5. Governing Law. This Patent Assignment and all and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Agreement, or the negotiation, execution, performance, non-performance, interpretation, termination or construction hereof, shall be construed under, governed by, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware (without regard to the conflicts of law provisions thereof that would require the application of the Applicable Law of another jurisdiction, including Delaware laws relating to applicable statutes of limitations and burdens of proof).

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

By:______Name:
Title:

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

Name: WANNING BRYER

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Signed by:

Jaime d. Inck

64900915F528402

Name: Jaime A. Irick Title: President

[Signature Page to Assignment Agreement - PAF US to PPG Ohio]

PATENT REEL: 070212 FRAME: 0288

Schedule A

Patents

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Registrant Prior to Assignment
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING COLOUR FROM AN IMAGE	US	Granted	13521838	6/12/2012	8885934	11/11/2014	PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.
METHOD OF USING MIXING DEVICE HAVING VANES WITH SLOPPING EDGES	US	Granted	11/471840	6/21/2006	7334936	2/26/2008	PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

147946734_5 \\4138-9320-5076 v3

> PATENT REEL: 070212 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 02/13/2025